PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE JAYASHANKAR- BHUPALPALLY DISTRICT

Present : Sri P. NARAYANA BABU, Pincipal. District and Sessions Judge, Jayashankar – Bhupalpally District.

- Sub:- SPECIAL FAST TRACK COURT PUBLIC SERVICES Appointment of Office Subordinate in the unit of District and Sessions Judge, Jayashankar – Bhupalpally, on contract basis, posting in Fast Track Special Court for Expeditious Trial and Disposal of Rape and POCSO Act, 2012 cases, Jayashankar Bhupalpally - Orders - Issued - Reg.
- Ref:- 1. Proc.Dis.No. 461/2024/Admn, dt: 12-04-2024 of the Prl. District and Sessions Court, Jayashankar - Bhupalpally.
 - 2. Office Note dt: 08.06.2024.

ORDER-Dis. No. 661 /2024/Admn Date: 11 - 06 - 2024.

The Prl. District And Sessions Judge, Jayashankar – Bhupalpally is pleased to issue the following Order;

Sri Manthena Nithin, S/o. Rajeshwar, R/o. H.No.17-35, Jawaharnagar Colony, Bhupalpally. Phone No. 7095529325, 9848724530 is provisionally selected for appointment as **Office Subordinate**, on contract basis - consolidated pay of **Rs.15,600/**per month and posted in the Fast Track Special Court for Expeditious Trial and Disposal of Rape and POCSO Act cases at Jayashankar Bhupalpally.

The appointment is purely temporary basis and his services will be terminated at any time without any prior notice and assigning any reasons thereof. The individual who is appointed has to submit Contract/Agreement on Rs.100/- Non - Judicial Stamp paper in rendering services. Further he has to submit an affidavit on Rs.20/- Non – Judicial stamp paper with regard to his non-involvement in any offences and has to submit his Physical Fitness Certificate issued by the Competent Authority i.e., Civil Surgeon of any Government Hospital and to produce all requisite Original Certificates for verification at the time of joining before the Special Judge, Fast Track Special Court for Expeditious Trial and disposal of Rape and POCSO Act cases Jayashankar Bhupalpally.

Continued..... 2

The individual is directed to report duty on or before 30-06-2024 before the Special Judge, Fast Track Special Court for Expeditious Trial and disposal of Rape and POCSO Act cases Bhupalpally, if he fails to report within stipulated time, his appointment will be cancelled.

Prl. District and Sessions Judge,

👌 🖉 Jayashankar – Bhupalpally.

To,

Sri Manthena Nithin, S/o. Rajeshwar, R/o. H.No.17-35, Jawaharnagar Colony, Bhupalpally. Phone No. 7095529325, 9848724530.

Copy to;

- 1. Special Judge, Fast Track Special Court for Expeditious Trial and Disposal of Rape and POCSO Act cases at Bhupalpally.
- 2. The State Bank of India, JS Bhupalpally.
- Accounts Section, Prl. District and Sessions Court, Jayashankar Bhupalpally.
 Spare copy. and Placed in oppicial website of this court.

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Registrar (Recruitment), Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad, for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Hon'ble Registrar (Administration), Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana, Hyderabad, for favour of kind information.